

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-90:1555 Version: 1 Name: Establishing a policy for breathalyzer tests for the

PD

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/4/1990 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 6/4/1990

Title: RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH A POLICY FOR PERFORMING BREATHALYZER TESTS FOR

AGENCIES OTHER THAN THE JONESBORO POLICE DEPARTMENT

Sponsors:

Indexes: Policy - creation/amendment

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/4/1990	1	City Council	Passed	Pass

RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH A POLICY FOR PERFORMING BREATHALYZER TESTS FOR AGENCIES OTHER THAN THE JONESBORO POLICE DEPARTMENT BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE JONESBORO POLICE DEPARTMENT IS PERFORMING BREATHALYZER TESTS FOR AGENCIES OTHER THAN JONESBORO POLICE DEPARTMENT, AS THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT DOES NOT HAVE A SUFFICIENT NUMBER OF CERTIFIED OPERATORS WITH THE INCREASED DISTANCE TO THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AND THE INCREASED NUMBER OF REQUIRED COURT APPEARANCES, AND

BE IT RESOLVED that the following cost will be assessed to the agencies requesting the examinations:

- (1) Fifteen dollars (15.00) per examination for agencies, other than Jonesboro and the Arkansas State Police.
- (2) In the event a Jonesboro Officer who administers the examination is required to testify in court, that agency shall reimburse the overtime salary of that Officer at the rate of time and one half of the Officer's hourly salary.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the State Police are exempted form these fees, as the fine from the citations they write within the City limits go to the City of Jonesboro.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 4th day of June, 1990.